The Company's IR Website has Received a Commendation Award and AA Grades from Two Major IR Website Evaluation Organizations

TOKYU CORPORATION

We are pleased to announce that our IR website has received a "Commendation Award" in the 2023 Internet IR Award by Daiwa Investor Relations Co. Ltd. and "AA grades" in All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking 2023 by Nikko Investor Relations Co., Ltd.

We will continue to further enhance appropriate disclosure and interactive communication with our stakeholders, including shareholders and investors.

The details are as follows:

■2023 Internet IR Award by Daiwa Investor Relations Co. Ltd.

The Internet IR Award reflects the results of the survey and evaluation of the websites of 4,048 listed Japanese companies, according to the concept of "5T&C": Timeliness, Transparency, Traceability, Trustworthiness, Totality and Communication. Our company received the "Commendation Award" for the second year in a row.

(For reference) Daiwa Investor Relations Co. Ltd. website https://www.daiwair.co.jp/en/

■All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking 2023 by Nikko Investor Relations Co., Ltd.

The ranking is compiled after surveying the websites of 3,970 listed Japanese companies with respect to the degree of incorporation of factors that enable stakeholders to gather information and understand situations, based on 164 objective evaluation items established from the three perspectives of 'understandability', 'usability' and 'amount of information'. Our company obtained an AA grade for the second year in a row.

(For reference) Nikko Investor Relations Co. Ltd. website https://www.nikkoir.co.jp/english/about_us/

